Roll Call Number					•	Agenda Item Number		
April 12								
RE	COGNI	TION (	OF FOI	RT DES	MOINES NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION			
					uncil approved the City of Des Moines Neighborhood all No. 93-2026; and			
	Board ii	mpleme	ented th	nis polic	pment Department with the guidance by by sending a written notice of the place; and			
	e Neigl	hborho	od Rev	italizatio	rhood groups who requested recogon Board, and these neighborhood gr 8, 1993; and			
WHEREAS, the Fort Des Moines Neighborhood Association has completed an application for recognition stating that their boundaries include SW 9 <sup>th</sup> Street on the west, McKinley Avenue and E. McKinley Avenue on the north, Army Post Road on the south, and SE 5 <sup>th</sup> Street on the east, as more specifically shown on the accompanying map; and								
WHEREAS, the Neighborhood Revitalization Board recommended approval of this application at their meeting on April 7th, 2010; NOW, THEREFORE,								
	orhood	l Assoc	iation	is hereb	nuncil of the City of Des Moines, I by designated as a recognized neighbornunication Number 10-178 )			
70716 A 777						4		
FORM APPRO Michael F. Kel Assistant City	ley	<b>)</b> -			MOVED by	to adopt.		
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICAT	 ГЕ		
COWNIE								
COLEMAN					I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.			
GRIESS								
HENSLEY								
MAHAFFEY					IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first			
MEYER								
MOORE			ļ		above written.			
TOTAL  MOTION CARRIED	<u> </u>			PPROVED				
MOTION CARRIED			A	FFROVED				
Ma						City Clerk		

